3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING TS UNPUBLTSHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc— Joist REVISTONS
se. — T ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR S A e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-014305 1ISEP2018 | MZ | KZ
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 20001030 o 70 T
£ ECR-20-003424 06MAR2020 | JWC | TE
2150198-2? F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-014469 130012020 | F7 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150198-2 F TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] F
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5 54 mm [.188-.218 IN] 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2441 .
SPECIEILATION -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIEDA\A\ NEEEE 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-] 28449404 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TETERMIVAL [ TE TERNINAL [ TETEMIAL [ TE TERMT T -is0zs0 [wshER, FLAT, REG W 92
4] AEEEE o a] SITIR - REFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
EET ] 06 ] SN - LT 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-1 207 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE Lﬁ] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
10 AWG 3.07+4/-0.05 [ 121+/-.002]1 6.0 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 AWG 2.774/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 - 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 207 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-1 207 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
E!!ﬂ - 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
> [ORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. -] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 3
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i c16808579 otR, oK1 HD CAP, Roll, M4 % 0 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ |2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
-1 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. T SITEEENE SLATE. STRIP GUIDE ¥
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2-20281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 0D
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARNIT NG . 18032974 RAG : 0
/N TERMINAL LUBRUCANT 1S RECONMENDED ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 1-1901696-0 |STRIP GUIDE. REAR g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] [-1901695-0 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 44| 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. "L L LT L 52406418 [SPACER 6
N - | 1] ] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
N - | 1] ] 690482-T PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T | 2] ] 1-1633384-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
N - | 1] 1-2217206-8 | BLADE, SLUG I
- 1 1 5-2400641-3 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T 2] 456430-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
SRR 00 CRCE g PR EolTsel 16 DTt oncku ion [ OWN 2SFEB20T? —— TE Connectivit
E— S— C%:iiizg 29FEB2012 C%%%%D [Z/;Z§§; Harrisburg, PAa7wo&3sos
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29FEB2012 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e e Decan End Feed
Lele L Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ < I
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e — i A 1] 00770 [C=2150198
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty Y F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.65£0.05

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

. \

RAM SET-UP

oOVoO O\
S

_—

A0mm STROKE

AR FEED

REF

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

b [YPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"H(&N DWN

29FEB20T12

L 7HANG 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CT THANG 29FEB2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD COFEB2012 [NaME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
(@} E 2 PLC +- -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150198
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P Ty Y E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER RTHEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150198-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] F
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O

APPLICATOR INSTR
408-35043

UCTIONS AR

TERMINAL DATA:

TE TERMINAL

TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5.54 mm [.188-.218 IN] ()3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 [N]
soot et @ [Hamebed ’ -1 2119082-9 [ CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECTEICATION - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIEDA/N\ - [ 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, TLAT, REG MS 192
124 11125 12777 526911 - | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
41124-7 41126 - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 107
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
- | 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |41
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
SI/E P D mm [ INCH ] 1 REFERENCE SETTING - 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
12 AWG 2.77+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400- 4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 56
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
TORAGE DF APELICATOR. 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
-2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -] 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 1-2166083-5  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Koo, M4 k S0 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING -] 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
: - 18032924 DRAG
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l T 50Tes6 0 1STRIP CUTDE RERT %g
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE \/ALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING; - 1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 5-240641-8 | SPACER 6
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRUCANT IS RECONMENDED N - | 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
N - | 690482 -7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
RN 1-1633384-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - || 1-2217206-8 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- | 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 4564301 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 18 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 29FEB20172 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ) ZHA : TE Connectivi J(y
CT THANG 29FEB2012 Do [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 29FEB2012 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER I AL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2150198
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P 3 Ty Y E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

. b IYPE

|

34.62£0.05

Jz

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TSRl EC] 1o CHANGE kb FAECoNTrolt o B INEERTNG"SRERNIZAT 00 M HANG c9rEBe0Te — TE Connectivity
CT THANG 29FEB2012 ) é/z é% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29FEB2012 [NAME
L\§\\‘ mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
(AT laoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc i
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
AIR FEED MATER I AL FINISH WE IGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}50}98
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P Ty Y F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



